CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES: (In Thousands of Dollars)

343-7986

2013-127

Tammy R. Oswald, Real Estate Dept. Director

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY AT 
4551 AND 4571 FAIRBANKS STREET FOR A PURCHASE PRICE NOT TO 
EXCEED TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($2,300,000) PLUS CLOSING COSTS; WAIVING THE PUBLIC FACILITY 
SITE SELECTION REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 21; AUTHORIZING AND 
APPROPRIATING AN INTER-FUND LOAN FROM THE HERITAGE LAND 
BANK FUND (221) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,700,000) TO THE 
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE OPERATING FUND (601); AND 
APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS AND SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($600,000) FROM THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 
OPERATING FUND (601), UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS ACCOUNT, TO 
THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CAPITAL FUND (606), ALL WITHIN